o

November 13, 1957, -

Thé *Galirornia Standard Company,
Medical Arts milding,
Celgary, kl.borh.

,_.1-‘

D“?__Siﬂ ' WMM

“eoo I atcordance with our vercal understanding, I
an attaching hereto, copy of (Irder-in=Ccuncil No. (11/57 and
attached Schedules "A" and "B*, which ratifies and confirus
the agreements entared into previous to the date of this Urnier-
in=Council, and also authorizes the Minister to enter inuo
the agresasnts mentioned in Schedule "%, which were subce uently
signed by the Minister on behalf of the Crown. '

Yours very truly, .

J. S. Riéharis, )
- Dipector of Mines.




' W T

C.C. Director of Mines
and Senior Petroleum Engineer

Fey 14, 1557,

The Toronto Toeneral Trusts

Corporation,
Fortere and sSmith,
finnipef.

tesr Sirss

sttention: ¥r, Christie

tttiched cheque Nos. & 2363 and 2364 issued in favor
of K. %, williame, covering 3574.73 and §3,572.9¢6,

ihese refunds are royulties peid to the Crown by The
Culiforels Standard Compeny, to which Mr, villiams
is entitled by the agrecments contsined in the followe
ins dogymentsi//hﬁ

A%

le hoo 51,268, Flood Unit Ko. 3.

Tefund comsiste of 1/8 of the royslty paid
by The Culiformia jtandard Company oz Calstan Daly
Frove J=12 well, sinee Deccmber 1, 1954, amounting to
i 3,572.96= chejue attsched i3 for credit to Uil and
butural Gus Lease Koo 1187, held by K. 4. ¥illiues,

<e Noo 52,113, “quily icrecsent,

defund consists of 1/& of the royzlty paid
vy The Cilifornie Stenderd Campan{ on Calsten Daly
Frove 1-i2 well, sinece Geptember 1, 1955, smountins to
:374a73s  Checue attached is for ecredit to 01l amd
Fatur:1l 788 Lease Eo. 1188, held by N, H. sillisms.

Yours truly, ~

N T
/ﬁf% é, { A

R. Cox,
Chief ¥iring &econﬁgr.

|7
inec,

Zete to Hr., Williams, Vircen,



birector of Hines Mr. M. d. Gﬂm’
Senioy Petyoleam Bngineer.

041 and Katural Gas - May 10, 1957.
uater Flooding Agrewments -
The California Standard Company .

Attached, herewith, Urder-in-Couneil Ne. Al1/57,
together with Schedules A and B, both duly sertified.

This Opder-in~Council is dated March 19, 1957,
and was received in this office on MNareh 22,

Hecertly this Order-in~GCounecil had to be returned
to the Lepaty Minister's office in order to reotify an error, ard is,
heyewith, returned to your office, duly corrected .,

Tnis OUrder-in~Couneil ratifies and oconfirme
sgresments mentioned in Schedule A, nanely, Dosumest Kos. 8,924,
1_1,385, 12,67&. 51’“9’ and 51.?2?3 and &lm ‘Htuﬂw to the Min- ]
1mmmmmwnummmsmmo;9«a. S
Mgg'mw Nos. 8,92k, 11,085, 12,674, 51,649, 5).,727,751,298,
&t » .

5

.

LNG. Le




Jirsctor of Minee Mr, B, Cox,
Chief Mining Recorder.

fefunds Te May 1, 1957.
N, K, killiame;
The Californis Standard Company -
‘‘‘‘‘‘‘ i, ¥lood Unit o, 3. Dosument o, Sl.ml
/‘// keguity Agreesent, Document Mo, 52,113,

Further to our recent conversstion, kindly
nave issusd two refund cheques, authorised by the abovs doou~
aents, which were ratified and confirmed by Order-in-Council
Ro. A11/57.

Thess refunds are royalties paid to the
Crown by The California Standard Company, to which Mr, Willisms
is entitled by the agreemsmts contained in the suid documents.

1. dooument Ko, SX.R”I

Refund eonmists of 1/8 of the roy~
alty paid by The California Standerd Company on Calstan Daly
“rov, 3=12 well sinoe Decsmber 1, 1954, amounting to $3,572.96.
Gheque should be forwarded to The Soronte Gensral Trusts Corpor-
stion for oredit to Petreleum ana Nstural Gas Lease No, 1187,
held by K. K. Williams.

2, Doeumant ko, 52,113l

Rafund consists of )/8 of royslty
peid by The California Standerd Company on Calstan Daly P'rov, 1-12
well slnce Septenber 1, 1955, amounting te $574.73. Cheque should
be forwayded to The Torento General Truste Corperation for credit
to Fetroldum and Natursl Ges Lease No, 1188, held by N, k. Williams,

a/.a/ﬁm

JSR10B

C. CC tro‘ nrl u. J. Gohn’
Senlor Petroleum Engineer,

“r L ] A L] G L] Winm’
Departmental Accountant.



INTER-DEPARTMENTAL

MEMORANDUM

PROYINCE OF MANITOBA

FROM J,G. Cowan To My, 1.8, Richards
Deputy hinister Director of Mines
ATTENTION
sumecrile California Standard Company - DATE April 29, 1957,

Flood Unit No. 3, Document No. 51,298;
bruity Agreement, Document No, 52,113,

I have your memo of April 15 in connection with the above matter, I was
finz1ly abkle to reach Mr, Williams by phone last week and I am now enclosing the

ori;rinal of hies letter tn me authorizing us to pay monies due to him to the Torento
feneral Trusts Corporatiocn,

- JOG- Cowana
35C,/mm SRENESE
Enc.




MNR-G-ZY
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FROVINGE OF MANITDBA

DEPARTMENT DOF MINES AND NATIUIRAL RESOURCES, WINNIPEG, CANADA

COoPY

April 29, 1957,

¥r. N.R, Williams,
Box 192,

Virden, Manitobas,
Dear Mr, Williamws:

I have your letter of April 26 mthorizing
us to pay the monies to the Toronto General Truste
Corroration, I have forwarded your letter to Nr, J.S.
Richards, Director of Mines, and I understand that the
cheques will go forward very shortly,

Yours very truly,
J.G, Cowan,
. Deputy Minister.

JGC, mm
ce. Yr.J.5. Richards, V'






Mrecter of Mines R, J. G, Cowan, Q¢Ce,
Depaty Kinister,

The California Standard Cempany - April 15, 1957,
—-Floed Unit No, 3, Document Ne. 351,298;
&]ﬂv M. Document NHo, 52.1130

Enclossd herewith, reply received from The
California Standard Company to my letter of April 2nd, a
copy of which was forwarded teo you,

Without bheing requested to do so, the com~
pany has computed the back royalty due to the end of Narch
in respect to both of the above mentioned documsnts., le
have not, as yet, rogeived the oompany's fina)l returme for
the month of Marsgh, but, I believe, these figures agree 4o
within a few cents of our ealeulation of both these swms,

Since receipt of this letter, whioh adviases
that the beck payments should be made to Hr, N. 1, Willisms,
the company has further advised that his depvsitory is the
Toronto Ceneral Trusts Corperetion, Wimnipsg. Possibdbly, you
may desire Yo write to Nr. Willimms, advising him that these
back payments will amount to approximately $3,3572 and $575,
respestively, and that the company has suggested that these
monies should be paid to the Toronto General Trusts Corperation,
By the time we have regeived this reply, we should be in a
position to make this payment,

i
7

J.IS. ¥Hlohards,
JSR/1m

¢c.c. Mr., M, J. Gobert,
Senior Petroleum Engineer,



H. G. NICHQLSON
VICE-PRESIDENT,
SECRETARY AND TREASURER

April 11, 1957

Dept.

of Mines & Natural Resources,
Mines Branch,

Yinniper 1, Manitobsz

Attention: HMr. J. 3. Richards,
Director of Mines

Dear Sir:

Further to our letter of April 0 re the payments of
royalties to Mr, Norman Richard Williams, we wish to
advise thet the depositary for Mr. Williams is the

Toronto General Trusts Corporaticn, Yinnipea.
T » ped

Yours very truly,

Ié mov\/(/w

GTTNICHCLSON

cc: D. M. Johnston

N T g Ty

’! DEPARTMENT OF MINES
& NATURAL RESOURCES

APR1 21957

DIRECTOR OF MINES

CALGARY, ALBERTA



H. G NICHOLSON CALGARY, ALBERTA

VICE-PRESLDENT,
SECRETARY AND TREASURER

Anril 10, 1957

Dept. of jlines & Naturs] Resources,
Mines Branch,

winnipeg 1, Manitoba

Attention: #¥r. J. S. Richards,
Director of Mines

- f
i 1r:

eIt h e
A

%]

s rafer to your letter of April 2 ncdressed to Mr. D. M. Johnston con-
corning ¥Weter Fiecod Unit Wo. 3 {Dncument. No. 51298) and Document Ho.
U113

Tn the case of Water Flood Unit io. 3, #r. M. R, ¥iltiams is entitled
tn nne-eichth of all rayzities naid on sales from the well Daly Prov.
1212 since pec. 1, 195h. e have czlculated this amount tn be
£1572.50 to the end of Harch 1557.

" aeument o, 52112 covers producing wells July 13-1 and Daly Prov. 1-12.
Kawever the agreement concerning Daly 13-1 does not become effective
mmtil Dely =12 goes on injectinn.

The noreement for Dely 1-17 states that effectivz September 1, 1955
Ve, M. R, Williems is entitled to one-cichth of the roya'ty paid re:

the saies from this well, our calculations show this nmount, Lo
v 557006 up to the and of parch 1957,

. r
T

are enclaosing schedules showing how we arrived at the zmounts
payable to Mr. ¥iliiams.

femaencing with the month of April we will pay Mr., Jiiliams his
one-gighth shars of the royslties for the zbove wells.

Yours very truly,

GhE/del HICHOLSON
@r: 0. M. Johnston

“nct.

[ “1_“5%;1_..%{:5 E
i

L

et ek



April 4, 1957.

Mr. R. T. Perry,

2801 State Street,

SJanta Barbara, California,
U' S. A.

Dear Sirs

Mr, D, M, Johnston of The Califormia Standard
Company has forwarded a copy of your letter of March 20th, in
respect to financial adjustment on the kater Flood Project on
the N.4 of Section 1, Township 10, Range 28, W,P.M,

In reply, I would advise that the final docu-
ments ratifying this adjustment have only recently been re-
geived by this Department, However, you may be assured thut
we will now proceed with this matter and expect to be able to
make a distribution of the monies owing within a very short

tie,

Yours very truly,

4

A N
PP .

& 8 Rllt;hards,
M rector of Mines,

JOR/1m

c.¢c, Mr, J. G. Cowan, Q.C.,
Deputy Minister,
together with copy of a letter to Mr, D, M, Johnston,
The California Standard Company, dated April 2, 1957.



April 2, 1957.

Hr, D, M, Johnston,

Legal Counsel,

The California Standard Company,
Medical Arts Huilding,

Calgary, Alberta,

Dear Mr. Johnston:

This will acknowledge recelipt of your letter of
March 26th, enclosing a copy of a letter received from Mr,
R. T. Perry, Santa Barbara, California, relative to the
disbursement of back royalties in respect to water Flood
- cro=—Unit No, 3 (Document No. 51,298).

You may recall sometime ago, it was sugpested
by this Department that the disbursement of these ovuck
royalties be handled by The California 3tandard Company
once the agreement had been signed, However, there now
seems a posslbility that this Department may desire to
distribute these funds itself.

Would you kindly, therefore, indicate the names
of the individuals which your records show are entitled to
a share of this money and the share to which each is en-
titled, It would alsc he appreclated if similar informae
tion were supplied in respect to Equity Agreement, Document
NQ. 52,113-

Yours very truly,

J. S, Richards,
Director of Mines.

JSR/1m
¢.c. Mr. M, J. Gobert,
Senior Petroleum Engineer.



PGt

IMTER-DEPARTMENTAL
MEMORANDUM

PROVINCE OF MANITOBA

From . J .Gy Cowan vo___Mr., J.5, Richarda
Deputy Minister Director of Mines
ATTENTION
susrect _._Flooding Unit No, 3 = oate_ . April 1, 1957

Document No, 51,298

I have your memo of March 28 enclosing a copy of
Mr. Perry's letter of March 20 to Mr. Johnsteon. of California
Standard,

I would suggest that you reply to Mr., Perry intimating
that just recently the final documents were submitted to us and
that shortly we expect to be in a position to make a distribution.

I would further suggest that you might write to
Mr. Johnston and ascertain from him how the one-eighth royalty
in respect to this particular acreage is being distributed, I
am assuming that the amount of §3,414.52 referred to in your
memo of March 21 should be distributed in exactly the same
way as the ordinary royalties,

“hen you obtain the information from Mr. Johnston, I
would then suggest that you check with Mr., Ewens. Unless there
has in the meantime been some change, the information from
California Standard should jibe with Mr. Ewens' tax reoll.

J.G, Cowan.

JGC/mm
o, .
L:rF; e T "‘W'N"W\M
i CORES
."S‘ ;
i
. ;
- o et i . N
S Rt e, e o 4



Director of Mines Mr, J. G, Cowan, G.C,,
Deputy Minister,

Flooding Unit No, 3 = March 28, 1957,
Document No. 51,298,

Enclosed herewith, copy of a letter to Mr, D. M,
Johnston, The California Standard Company from R. 7. Perry,
Santa Barbara, California, forwarded by Mr., Johnston without
cemment.,

Possibly, you may wish to advise Mr, Perry that,

although the delay has not been due to this Department, the
money will be going forward shortly.

e

R .“.;‘-;.: "
-}. S. Richards.

JSR:1lm
Ene,



v

D. M. JOHNSTON
LeGAL COUNSEL

The Caumpepiia STANDARD CoMRaNY

Merch 26, 1957.

Mr. J. S. Richards,
Director of Mines,
Department of Mines and Natural Resources,
WINNIPEG, Manitoba.

Dear Sir:

Re: Daly Waterflood.

I enciose herewith thermofax copy of Letter received from

Mr. R. T. Perry, 2801 State Street, Santa Barbara, California.

Yours very truly,

M. JQHNW

Encl.

{ BEFARTMENT OF MtNES%
& NATURAL RESOURCES

MAR 27 1357

BIRECGTOR OF MINES

CALGARY. ALBERTA



rTa HARBARA CALIFORNIA WOGDAND 3632

[

Marech 20, 1957

“r. D, M, Johnston -
7w Call fornia Stundard Company
JALJARY, Alberta, Canada

Jear Mr. Johnatan:
Re: Water Flood Project

N} 1-10-28 WPNM

.a *

A greast deaml of time has elapased since
.13 matter has resched the stage where a financial
aljuatment . should -bave been made under the first

agraement, . _
During .my last trip to Canada I did
Joxr a rumour to % affect that ths funds were ,

zitting 1d1{ somewhere awaiting a requeat from.
somsone that they bq*ptid. Could this pocliblt

be trTue ¢

Thank you for your sttention 1n thii
matter and I will awalt your reply.

Yours very truly,

R TP ~mm | “R. T, Perry

B R ol S S



Director of Mines Mr, M, J, Gobert,
Senlor Petroleum Engineer.

The California Standard Company = March 25, 1957.
Flooding Unit No, 3 -
Document No, 51,298,

I am attaching herewith, one copy of completed
agreement, with respect to Flooding Unit No, 3, covering Calstan
Daly 2-12, 3-12, 4-12, and li-1 wells, being Document No. 51,298,
which has been duly completed oy the Minister of this Department
on behalfl of the Crown.

This agreement has been ratified by Order-in-Council
No. 411/57, a copy of which is also attached.

J, 5. Richards,

JSR/1m
Ene.
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March 23, 1957.

Mr., D. K. Johnston,

Phe California Standard COmpany,
Nedical Arts Building,

Calgary, Alberta.

Dear Mr. Johnstont
we are retuming herewith, five coples of oompleted
with respect to Flooding Unit No, 3, covering Calstan
Daly 2-)2, 3-12, 4=12, and 14-1 wells, being Document No. 51,298,
which have been duly gomplated by the Minister of thies Departuent
on behalf of the Crown.

Yours very truly,

J. 8. Richards,
Director of Hines.

JSR/1m
Eno.
Registored.

c.c. nl‘. H. J. (;Obert’
Senior Petroleum Engineer.



Director of Mines Mr, J. G, Cowan, ..C.,
Deputy Minisater.

The California Standard Company = March 21, 1957.
Flooding Unit No, 3 =
Document No, 51,298,

Purther to our recent correspondence, this is to
advise that our calculation of the monies owing to Mr, N. R,
Williams, in accordance with the above agreement, is $3,414.52,
as of January 31, 1957.

It is my recollection that you were golng to write
to Mr., Williams in respect to the mamer of disbursement of
this money, Will you kindly advise the procedurs you wish to
be followed in effecting this repayment.

Jdy 54 Richards.
JSR/1m



iNTER-DEPARTMENTAL

MEMORANDUM

PROVINCE OF MANITOBA

rrom - Ma J,. Gobert o . J. Se-Hichards - — —— .
—  ATTENTION
7t
..... i /)
. i T&
scacecr . Ynitization Agreemept =~ . oare . March 20 1957,

Calstan Daly Prov. 3«12 wellwﬂwfw
Laletan Da]y 14-1 well

} 5/? }?

i‘;f .
’ In accordance with your recent request, the attached

tabulation is an analysis of the Froduction and Royalty for the
Celg’an Daly Frov. 3-12 well, in accordance with the unitization

agreement presently in process of executicn.

From this, it 1is apparent that the sum of §3,414.52

is due and payable to Mr. N, R. Williams, as of January 31, 1957.

PS. .07



Month

Dec o\mn—.
Jan./55
Feb.
Mar.
April
May
June
July
Aug.
Sept.
Cct.
Nov.,
U@Qo )
Jan./56
Feb.
Mar.,
April
May
June
July
.b..gmo
Sert.
Oct.
Nov.
Dec.
L.mﬂ.o\Wﬂ

ANALYSIS OF PRECDUCTICN & RCYALTY

Calstan valy rrov, 3-12

Royalty Royalty Value 1/8 3./4 Share
Open Close Disp. bbls. @ Ave. of Share Share Prov.
Inven. Inven. Prod. Dbbls. 123% Price Hoyalty Williams Prov.Lease#9 Lease #31
358 695 2,856 2,519 315 2.61 822,15 102,77 102,77 616,61
695 L8, 2,602 2,813 352 2.555 899,36  112.42 112.42 674 .52
LeL 1,007 2,773 2,250 281 2. 549 088.17 86,02 86,02 516,13
1,007 990 3,292 3,309 L1k 2.3k 968,76  121.10 121.10 726456
990  L,UZ5 3,034 34,399 Lz5 2434 994 .50 124,31 124,31 745 .88
1,025 603 i, 287 L,709 589 2.34 1,378.26 172,28 172.28 | 1,033.70
603 429 5,021 5,195 649 2.3, 1,518.66 189.83 189,83 ! 1,139.00
L2G 981 i,378 3,826 4,78 2.3, 1,118.52 139,82 139.82 "83¢ .88
981 897 3,832 3,916 490 2.34 1,146.60  143.33 143.33. - 859.94
897 659 37981 4,219 527 2.34 1,233.18  15L.15 154,15 921 .88
659 586 w 756 3,829 479 2.34 1,120.86 140,11 140,11+ 840.64L
586 570 962 27978 372 2.34 "870.48 108,81l 108,81+~ 652 .86
570 398 ; '632 2,80l 351 2.3 821.34 102,67 102.67 « 616,00
398 290 27580 2,688 336 2.34 786 .24 98,28 98,28 589,68
290 585 3099 2,804 351 .34 821,34 102,67 102,67 616.00
585 598 3, 668 3, omm 457 2.34 1,009.38 133,67 133,67+ 802.04
508 660 173 Lo111 514 2.34, 1.202.76 150.3§ 150.35+" 902,06
660 658 L,692 L , 691 587 2.34 1,373.58 171.70 171,70« 1,030.18
658 885 L, 748 4,521 565 2.34 1 wwm 10 165,26 165,26 "991.58
885 729 Iy , 904 5,060 633 2.3, 1,48l.22 185.15 185,15« _ . 1,110.92
729 541 L 468 k. 656 582 2.3, 1,361.88 170.23 170.23 v 1 11021.42
541 L33 3,858 3,966 496 2.3, 1.,160.64 145.08 145,08 "870.48
433 327 3,538 3,64k 456 2.3L,  1,067.04 133.38 133,38« 800,28
327 58l 2,671 2,41k 302 2434 '706.68  88.34 88.34 «” 530,00
584 562 2,055 2,077 260 2.34 608 .40 76.05 76,05 v 456,30
562 00 2,388 2,550 319 2.126  773.89  96.7h 96. 7k . 58041
16,534 16,576 92,648 92,606 11,580 $27,315.99 $3414.52  $3414.52 $20,486,95



Director of Mires Mr, J. G. Cowan, y.C.,
Deputy Miniater,

The Californis Standard Company - March 14, 1957.
- Flood Unit No. 3, Document No, 51,298;
Equity Agreement, Document No., 52,113,

In accordance with the agreement contained
in your memorandum of Marech 11, enclosed, herewith, suggested
Recommendat ion-to-Council, granting the Minister authority to
enter into water flooding agreements. This Recommendation has
been drafted in accordance with the advice of Mr, Rae H. Tallin,
Departmental Solicitor with the Legislative Counsel Branch.

Schedules A and B include all agreements
which have heen completed, as it was considered advisable to
confirm the agreements entered into before Section 68 of "The
Mines Act® came into force.

Document Nos. 51,298 and 52,113 are returned,
herewith, for the Minister's signature after approval of the

Recommendat ion=to-Counoil.,
2, <
L ”’_:,,‘j —
g ‘L‘*’ ﬁ;-x{chardu .
JSR:DB
Encs,

Agreements for Water Flooding Entered Into,
as per Schedule A:

Document Nose 8,924; 11,085; 12,67h; 51,649; 51,727,
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3CEDULE A

Agreemants for Weter Flooding Kntered Into

By the Minister of Nines and Natural Resources

1. Agresment, dated the Fifteasnth day of May, 1953,
respecting tne wells descrived as:

Calstan Daly 10-1A, b1, 15-1, L6-1;
Calstan Daly Prov, 2-12;

and marked "Document No. G924%;

2, Agreament, dated the First day of November, 1954,
respecting the wells desaribed as:

' Calstan Daly Prov, 8-11, s=12, 512,
6-12, 12-12;

and marked *Dooument No, 11,085%;

3. Agresment, dated the Seventh day of January, 196,
reapecting ine \ulla described asi

Calutan Daly 1-1», 2=k, 8-l

Calstan Dlla Prov, 6~11, 9-11 10«11,
ll-ll 12-11, 11«-1.1
1511, 16=11, 4-12;

and marked *Document No, 12,67k";

he Agroement, dated the Seventh day of January, 195¢€,
respecting the wells described am

Calstan Daly 2-1i;
Calstan Daly Prov, li~1l, 3=1li;

and marked "Document Mo, 51,6&1‘;
8, Agresammt, dated the Elevemth day of January, 1956,
respecting the wells described as:

Calstan Daly 13i=12;
Calstan Daly Prov, l6~11, A~13;

and marked *Document Ko, 51,727,




FOWDLLT B

Agreementis 2or ister Floodirg Irto Which

The Minister of Mines axd Watursl Resources Wishss to Fuiler

1. Agreement, dated the Twaniy-sich day of May, 195,
respecting the weils dascrioed am

Celmton Drly li=l;
Calatar. Tcly Prov, 2«12, 3=12, L=12;

and marked "Locument Ko, 51,29€%;

4. Agreement; dated the Twenty-first day of December, 19%,
Tespecting the wells descridbed am:

b

Calstar Taly 13=i, liwij
Calstan Zalry Prov, 1=12; ie12;

and marksd *Docvumsnt Mo. 52,113",



INTER-DEPARTMENTAL
MEMORANDUM

PROVINCE OF MANITOBA
FROM_ 1.7 Cowan to hr. J.3, RBichards
J i ewan X 12
Devuty Minister Director of Mines

ATTENTION

The Califomia Standard Company -

% HNe5l; - pate_____ March 11, 1957.
bquity Agreenment, Doc.No.52,113.

SUBJECT

I have your memo of March 1 in connection with the abeve matter and I would
siuggest that salt water disposal wells be left entirely with the Conservation Board,
As these uJrders are approved by the FMinister I would think that would be the better

practice even if Section A8(1) appears tc be wide enough to cover salt water disposal
wells,

It would appear that the authority should be obtained for the Minister to
avprove of the rresent_.agreement and also the agreement that was signed after Sec.

62(1) was enacted, kre would be no objection to the one Order-in-Ceouncil covering
bOtha b ”

E.C. N Uy,
So—radie

JGC/mm



March 6, 1957,

i rerquested over the telephene this

morning.
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~
. Dabtert J

« 3. Richards

Lo

"~ 73liforrnia Standard Comzany March L, 1957,
"2.y Fleld - water Flood
iter Fleooding -~ Unitization Agreements

In accordance with your recent request, the following

analysis of all the above agreements filed 1n this office mey
te of assistance:

comrany :
Sl ND. Pooled Area Well
————— v

Effective Late

e5L N/2 1-10-28 10-1% 14.1: ’}6 47 May 15, 10:>
. 5/2 12-10-28 15-1: 2-12
v - -
11,785 NW /4 12-10-28 v~ 4=12: 5-12: 6-12:. Nov. 1, 19.4
: SE/L 11-10-28 2-12: 1.--
12,674 NE/L4 10-10-28  6-11: 9-1ls 10=11: Jan. 7. 195¢
3 Llilféc-gs 11-11: ¥ 11
N/2 2 peT0 =13 e P ¥
SW/L, 13-10-28 I 14 gho YT
| + Sec. 14-10-28. & //"’“
l o 3.4
:v,6L9 | . side agreement 14-11: 2-14: 3=lh Jan, 7, 1956

51,727 side agreement 13-12; L4-=133 \ Jan., 11, 18¢h
Well locations shown as underlined are " oducérsﬂ?ﬂnnwnnr///

sthere are water injection wells,

]

.
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DMrector of Mines My, J. G. Gowan, .,.C.,
Deputy Minister,

The California Standard Compeny - March 1, 1957.
_ Flood init Ne, 3, Doc, No. 51,298 -
ww Agmmt, Dac, No,. 52,113.

As you are sware, the original water flpoding agroement,
which included a re-allocation or production from, and to, certain wells
by reason of the flooding, was approved by the Minister of this Depart~-
ment, on behalf of the Crowm. AL this time, 1t wes agreed that the
Minister had the powsr to execsute such agreemsnts,

However, Section 68 (1) of in ict to amend The Mines Act,
Cap, 45, 5.M. 1955, which came into foree April 1, 1955, provides:

%68 (1) The Lieutenant~lovernment-in-Council may
authorise the minister to enter into an agreement for
the injectlion, storage, recycling, or reproduction, in
or from an undergrownd formation, of any mineral sube
stance or wster.*

It would, therefore, appear that authority should be ob-
tained for the Minister to approve the above agreements, forwarded with
Ry meworandum of February 27th, It would also sppear desirable to cone
fira by Order<in-Council any similar agroements which have been signed
on, or after, April 1, 1955,

Kindly advise if you agree, and if all such agreements may
be ineluded in one Hacommendation~to-Council,

The wording of Section 68 (1) is so broad that it would
appear to also include salt water disposal wells, To dote, the Conserva-
tion Board has been operating under the authority of clause (f) of sub-
section (B8) of 3sction 59 of this Act. Board Order No. 35WD, 2 copy of
which is enclosed, wus iszued by the Board and approved by the Ministar,
The Beard has since authorised individusl salt water dispossl wells under
the authority of "ection 4 of this Order. As Section 59 and “oction 68
appear to conflict, your advice would be appreciated.

Je,is Richards,

JSR11lm
Bne,

c.c., Mr, M, J. Gobert, Senior Petroleum Engineer,



March 1, 1957.

Mr, N, R, Williams,
Box 192,
Virden, Manitoba,

Dear Mr. Williams:

In reply to your letter of February 23rd, in
respect to Water Flood Unit Agreements, in particular that
in relation to 3-12+10-28 W,P,M,, 1 have to advise that this
agreement,and also the agreement in respect to 4-12 and 13-1,
has just been received in this office,

I would be pleased to advise you further as
soon as we have had an opportunity to review these agreementa.

Yours very truly,

<i'_Jo 3, Ri(:hﬁﬁiﬂ,
&,Birﬂctnr of Mines,

JSR: 1m
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Directior of Mines Mr, J, G, com' iieliey
Deputy Minister,

The California :tandard Company - February 27, 1957.
\”nmm Unit Mo, 3, Doc, Ho, 51.298 -
P Equlty Agreament Cal. Stam, Dely
' 13-1 and 12-1' Doc. No, 52‘1130

Enclosed herewith, for completion by the Ministur,
the following!

1. 5ix copies of completed agreement with respect
to Flooding Unit No. 3 covering Cal, tan. Laly
3.12’ Nocument. Ho, 51’298-

’/ 2. Four coplea of completed agreement with respect,
10 e uity adjustment rovering Cal. Stan, Daly
13=1 well and Cal, 3tan, Daly 1-12 well, DNocument
No. 52’1130

These documents have been reviewed and appear to be
entirely in order,

You will recall that we have been trying to complute
the firat document for approxinately twenty~one months.

The second document was considered necessary in order
Lo protect the Crown's interest at such tirxe as Cal, :tan 4-12 (10-28)
well is converted to water flood,

The first agreement will re ulre a considerable back
payment of royalty by the Crown to N, 2, 'i)llians, Approximately
sightesan months ago, it was agreed that this Department would fore
ward a che.ue to Cnlifornia 3tandard with the reqguest that they
distrivute the monsy to the royalty holders. This woul.i Btil)
appear 0 oe the most jesirable progedure as, I uriierstand, Hr,
Williamas has s0ld a considerable part of his royalty interast,
in the interim, the amount owing by the Urown wAill be caleulated,

It is asswned, as in the past, that all copies will
be returned to this office on conpletion for return to the company,

Ty
s G
_’,.-Jq"a ?‘p Jﬂhat‘l!.
P
JOHRlm

“.ce Mr. M. J, Gobert, Senior Petroleum Engineer.



N T Canrpomams STANDARD ComMpany

g

D. M. JOHNSTON
E AL Lo CALGARY. ALBERTA

February 21, 19567.

Mr. J. S. Richards,
Director of Mines,
Department of Mines and Natural Resources,
WINNIPEG, Manitoba.

Dear Sir:
I now enclose herewith as follows:
(1) Six copies of completed agreement with respect to
:: Flooding Unit No. 3 covering Cal. Stan. Daly 3~12; /ﬂ.,&.(/ 2 FPI

(2) Four copies of completed agreement with respect to
equity adjustment covering Cal. Stan. Daly 13-1 well

and Cal, Stan. Daly 1-12 well. C@ <2/73)

The other outstanding matters will be reviewed shortly.

I trust that you will now find yourself in a position to
execute both agreement and release the moneys held with respect
to Daly 3-12. If we can be of eny assistance in the accounting
adjustment, vlease advise.

Yours very truly,

T o P il
D. M. JOHNGTON

Encls.

.1 padai
§: EAR VLR SHETR AT «3:«“& Z‘J !
1Y FER2Z 19517

g g

i
g b
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W Tie CarrpoRind STANDARD CoMRANT

O M, JOHNSTOMN
s wonnely CALGARY. ALBERTA

February 19, 15957,

Mr. Jeo S. Richards,

Director of Mines,

Department of Mines and Natural Resources,
WINNIPEG 1, Manitoba,

Dear Sir:

Re: _N. Q. Williams,.

The subject sgreement is presently being exscuted by this
Company and should be forwarded to you by the end of this
week. It has just been returned from California where it was
executed by Mr. R. T. Perry. The agreement was returned to
this office by our Brandon office a wesk or ten days ago.

#ith best perscnal regards,

Yours very truly,

. '. gy . A %’n’s‘ﬁ/‘y&’ﬂ
‘D. M. JOHNSTON.
!



Pebruary 18, 1957.

Mr, D, M, Johnston,

The Califormia Standard Company,
Medical Arts Building,

Calgary, Alberta.

Dear Mr, Johnstont

Enclosed herewlith, copy of a letter received
from Mr, N, R, Williams in respect to Water Flood Unit No. 3.

As you are aware, we do not agree with Mr,
Williams' remarks in respect to 13-1=10-28 and 4-12-10-28,
and 1t was my understanding that he was quite willing to
entor into the reciprocal sharing of royalties in respsct
to 1.12-10-28,

However, I would appreciate it if you would
advise me immediately as to the present status of these
varicus agroements, and if there is any opportunity for
early completion, We feel that this matter should be fina-
lized immediately.

Yours very truly,

L

P
“ da /S. ificharda,
< Difrector of Mines,

JSR/1m
Enec,



Pebruary 18, 1957,

My, N. R, williams,
Box 192,
Virden, Manitoba.

Dear Mr. wWilliams:

This will acknowledge receipt of your letter of
February 13th, in respect to the kater Flood Unit Agreement and
the well 3-12-10-28 ¥,P.M,

I do not understand your statement that the agree-
mentsbetween 13-1-10-28 and 4»12-10-28 have absolutely no re-
lation to the agreement on 3-12-10-28. During your last visit
to my office it was my understanding that you agreed that, if
the agreement was completed in respect to 3-12+10-28, a part of
this agreement would be a settlement of royalties between
13«1-10=-28 and 4«12-10«28, I should be pleased to be advised
if you and the other interested parties have changed your minds
in regard to this latter sharing of royaliies,

In the meantime, I will forward a copy of your

letterto Mr, U. M. Johnston, recuesting that he advise as to
the atatus of these various negotiationa,

Yours very truly,

J. Sl;michards,
* Direétor of Mines,
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November 5, 1956,

Mr. H. 5. Nicholson,
?W—Pﬂl&dmt,

Secratary and Treasurepy,

The California Standard Company,
Medical Arts bullding,

Calgary, Alberta.

Dear Sirt Attantion) Mre. D. M. Jdohoston

You will resall that on August 10th, you advised
that you planned o clear up all outstanding squity problems
including water Flooding Unit No. 3,

Mr. N, B, Willisms called at this office today
and showed ms a letter frosm your company stating that the Water
Flooding iUnit No. 3 had not been comploted beoause "to date the
Maritoba GOovernment has not executed the Agreesant.” My, Williams
naturally took thiz to mean that tho Crown had refused to sign
the agresmsnt. When our position in respect to 4-12 was explained,
Mr. Williams agzreed that it was entirely reasonable amd that he
thought this matter was included in the sgreement.

As you are aware, this agreement has now bun‘
dragging for about a year and a half; we would regusst that
every offort Do made to finalise it imsediatsly,

On many ococuslons your company has stated ite
intention to convert 4~12 to injection, Would you kindly advise
if this conversion is going forward,

Yours very truly,

JSR1lm

O-QQ Hl‘. H. J. {bmn’
Senior Petroleum Engineer.



corY

THE CALIFORNIA STANDARD COMPANY

November 1, 1956.
District Office
153=-8th Street
BRANDON, Manitoba

Mr, Norman Richard Williams,
Virden, Manitoba,

Dear Sir:

Re: Water emsnt

In accordance with our recent discussion regarding the
status of this Water Flooding Unitization Agreement, I have contacted
our Calgary Office and have been advised that to date the Manitoba
Goverrment has not executed the Agreement, Apparently there are
further equity agreements necessary before the Government will sign
with R, Perry.

I trust that this information will be of some value to
you in your proposed discussion with the Goverrment,

Yours very truly,

THE CALIFORNIA STANDARD COMPANY

"C, H. Young"
C. H., Young
CHY/nn



H. G. NICHOLSON e
YICE-PRESIDENT, L
SECRETARY AND TREASURER : N . CALGARY. ALBERTA

;fw A Avgust 10th, 1956.

o {f -

Mr. J. S. Richards,

Director of Mines,

Department of Mines and Natural Resocurces,
Mines Brench,

WINNIPEG 1, Manitoba.

Dear Sir: Re: Water Flooding Unit No. 3

T acknowledge receipt of your letter of July 3lst, 1956, in con-
nection with Water Flooding Unit Yo. 3 Agreement. Due to some
oversight within our company organization the letters referred to
did rot come te my attention.

Consequently, I plen to discuss all the outstanding equity problems
in the south with our Mr. Swanson end clear these up with a new
agreement which will teke care of the requirements outlined by

Mr. Greenlay in his letter to Mr. Ferry.

I will write you further as scon as I have had an opportunity to
review the matter with Mr. Swanson.

Yours very truly,

RSN -uw.-'W’}

J DEPARTMINT OF panrg !

e e .

R
HAowl 305G




July 31, 1956,

Mr, H, G, Nieholson,
Vice~President,

Secretary and Treasurer,

The California Standard Company,
Medical Arts Building,

Calgary, Alberta,

Dear Sir: Attention: Mr. D. M, Johnston

We are returning herewith, six coples of
Water Flooding Unit No, 3 Agreement, forwarded with your
letter of July «<8th,

Your attention is directed to a letter of

June <lst from the Honourable Charles E, Creenlay to Mr,
R. T, Perry, santa Barbara, California, In this letter,
Mr. Greenlay states that th.is Departwent is agreeable to
signing the said water Flooding Agreement “provided that,
when 4=l< is converted to water flood, this well shares in
the production from 13=1." A copy of this letter wss for-
warded to Mr, G, L, Knox,

A similar statement was made in a letter
over my signature, dated April 23rd, to Mr, H. W, liow, a
copy of which was forwarded to Mr, C, U, Minas,

Yours very truly,

+

A
& J&(S.'Rf%%arda,
,~ Director of Mines,

JOR/ 1k
Encs,
Registered,



H. G. NICHOLSON
VICE PRESIDENT,
SECRETARY AND TREASURER

CALGARY, ALBERTA

July 28th, 1956.

REGISTERED

Mr. J. S, Richards,
Director of Mines,
Department of Mines and
Natural Resources,
WINNIPHEZ, Manitoba.

Dsar Mr. Richards: Re: Water Flooding Unit No. 3.

We enclose herewith, duly executed by all subscribers,
six copies of Water Flooding Unit No. 3 Agreement, It would be
appreciated if the Minister could now execute the Agreement and
return five copies to this company for disposal.

If our Accounts Division can be of eny assistance in
the required adjustment, please advise.

Yours very truly,

e e oY
« G. NI ON
Enclosures




July 5, 1956

ire nle Perry,
SUUl rtate Street,
=ANTA DARBARA, California,

JSear olrs

Ret #ater Flooding
i Unit #3

in . ¢otecber of last year this Compuny and yourself had some consider-
able correspondence over the formation of sater Flooding Unit ;3 in the
Jaly Fiel., and were unable at that time to reach a satisfactory under-
st.a;miinf' under wvhich you felt you woula be able to sign the proposed
agrecment. covering init Ne, 3.

ince our correspondence at that tie, this Company has applied for and
: secured Goverrment permission to convert our Daly L-12 into a water in-
i Jeetion well, A shortage of woter hus delayed uctual conversion. e

: ankderstand from He. tichards that you have been inquiring as to when you
night expect an adJustment in resnect of the production from Haly 3-12
vell,

4 hile frow a warely legal point of view, it is not necessary, the
i Department of fiines and Minerals would prefer o signed ayreement between
i itsell, this Company wnd the frechold aineral owners covering this
proilen and accordingly, we have re~dirawn Page Two (!, of the agrecment
previously submitted to you, to provide for the change of status of

i‘au.l_) ~=1? well. The signatures of all other interested jparties who have
ueen contucted to date have now been secured ami we enclose six (&)
coples of the agreement in the hope that the chanyed conditions which

_ nou exist may be such that you will feel able to siyn the sald agree~

j ment o8 revised.

should you decide Lo siyn, the witness before whom you sijn the documents
shoull twwe one of the Affldavits of txecution which aupear at the rear
of the document, beforc a Notary iublic in and for the particular County
of the .late of Ualifornia in which you reside. The consent of one
other nineral interest owner must also be obtained.

:ﬂﬂt'dnoonnaz



-2 - July &, 1086

1t, when you have coupleted the documents, they could be returned to
this vifice itor further handlin;, it would be appreciated.

Yours very truly,

Lngls.
oad /o

CC - HI‘. JQS. RiChﬂ.I‘dS

. o L T L N

Dol MWNESé



THIS AGREEMENT between THE CALIPORNIA STANDARD COMPANY, (hereinafter
ocalled "Operator"), and Sorman Richard Williams, Virden, Mamitoba, Riachard
Truman Perry, Batevan, Saskatchewam, John Clifford Oory, Virdem, Manitoba,
Joln Wesley Ularke, Virdem, Manitoba, William L. Franke, Bremdon Manitcba,
Klisabeth Owen Pranke, Brandon Mani toba, and Ber Najesty the Queem, in the
right of the Provinos of Manitoba, represented by the Minister of Minss and
Batural Resouroes, (hereinafter ocalled “Subsaribers”).

WEEREAS under and by virtue of an sgreemsnt dated May 15, 1983 (here-
inafter called “the first agreement”), Operator and Subsoribers eutered into an
agreemsnt whersby the Mississippian formation underlying the North half of Sectiom
One (1) and the South half of Section Twelve (12), both in Tommship Ten (10), Range
Twenty-eight (28), West of the Prinaipal Meridian, was unitised for the production

of oil and natural gas; and

WHEREAS Brandon Exploration Company has assigned its emtire interest

under the first agreomsnt to Operator; and

WEHERERAS under and by virtue of an agreement dated November 1, 1954
(hereinaftor oalled "the second agreement”), between Opsrator and Subsaribers
named in the second agreement, the Mississippian formation underlying the South
Bast quarter of Seotion Eleven (11) and the North West quarter of Seotion Twelve
(12), both in Township Ten (10), Range Twenty-eight (28), Weat of the Principal
Meridian were added to the area umitized under the first agreemeat; and

WHEREAS Operator has conducted experimental waterflooding operations
under the first and seoond agreements, and as a result of such operations Operator
desires to form a third waterflooding unmit as outlined in the map attached as

Sochedule "A"™ hereto; and




WHEREAS the Minister of Mines and Netural Resouroea of the Province
+# Manitoba has consented to the formation of the third waterflooding wnit

upon the iollowing torms and oonditlons;

NOW THEREFORE THIS MEMORANDUM WITNESSETH and the parties hereto agree

to and with one anothsr as follows:

1. Pursuant to Seotion Six (6) of the first agroement, Operator gives
notice that Operator proposes to farm Flooding Unit No. 3 as outlined on

Schedule "A" hereto, effective as of Docember 1, 1854,

2, Pursuant to Seotion Six (6) of the first sgreement, Operator gives
notice that Operator has secured the permisaion of the Department of Mines

and Natural Resources to the oconversion of Daly 4=12 to a water injection well
pursuant to the terms of the first sgreement, and Operator further undertakes
that whenever water in sufficient quantities is available to Operator, Daly 4-12
well shall be oonverted to a water injection well within the meaning of the

first agreement.

3. Operator proposes to allocate production from Daly 3=1Z2 well as and
from December 1, 1964 as follows:

Freehold Lease No. 1187, N.R. Willisms 1/8

Manitoba Provinoial Lease No. 31 6/8

Manitoba Provincial Lease No. 9 /8
and Operator further gives mu;ioce “hat F.ol lng Unit ¥ . 3 will be deemad to be
composed as followe:

Freehold Lease No, 1187, N.,R, Williams 10 acres

Mani toba Provinoial Lease No. 31 60 nores

Monitoba Provinoial Lease Ho, 9 10 aores



Operator and The Minister of Mines and Batural Resouroes ocovenant with Sub-
soribers to readjust back to December 1, 18564 royalties already paid under a
previous allooation. Such readjustwent shall be made upon the exeocution of
this agresment by Subscribers.

4. The Minister of Mines and Natural Resouroces hersby oconsents to the
formation of Waterflooding Unit No. 3 under the provisions of Seotion 196 of
the Regulationa under The Mines Act covering exploration, development and

production of 0il and natural gas in Mani toba.

6. Subscribers acknowledge receipt of notice of the formation of Water=
flooding Unit No. 3, and agree that the allocation of production as set out in
Seotion Three (3) hereof is ocorrect and agree that the acresges set out in
respect of Waterflooding Unit No. 3 shall be deemed to be correct for all pur-

poses hersunder,

8. The terms and oonditions of the first agreemant are made by referenoce
a part hereof, and except as expressly amended shall oontinue to apply to all

operations upon Waterflooding Unit No, 3.

7. Inasmuch as all of the Subscribers to this agreement may not conveniently
be able to execute the original of this instrument, it 1s agreed that counterparts
hereof or instruments of ratification hereof may be executed by any Subscriber or
Subscribers, in which each executed counterpart, ratifioation and original hereof
shall be construed togother as one instrument. This agreement shall bind and

enure to the benefit of any and all 3ubsoribers who may execute this agreement or

a ocounterpart or ratification hereof, regardless of whether all the owneras of
pstroleum, natural gas and related hydrooarbons and royalty interests may executs

this agreement or a counterpart or ratifiocation hereof and throughout the duration



of this agreement as between Operator and esch Subscriber this instrumeant

shall continuously be a sgeveral agreement.

8. This sgreement shall bind and inure to the benefit of the Operator

and Subscribers hereto, and their respective successors, assigns, heirs and

legal representatives as provided in the firet agresment. %2—‘

IN WITNESS WHEREOF this agrcz:'i: exocyted by the respesctive

of A.D, 195‘: % KU)
R

Subsaribers and Operator as of thel/é

THE CALIFORNIA STANDARD COMPANY

C e Z@ﬁ(f

Per
oo=Fremgd
81 by the said HORMAN R ? -
T T
N LAY J _Usndl Iran

N Addreass
Signed by the said RICHARD TRUMAN m . .
PERRY in the presence of (Chixd TPy At

G/O Crine e 11241 BPr: w OF (%mt'é‘(e
Eslevan, Sk,

*%@a;—,é_.

Address
ol 23 Vporn. [Hon rops
ddraas

3d by the—aald JOHN WESLE

T4

piar el GRS Ty e

Signed by the said WILLIAM L.
FRANEKE in the presenoce of

4 ?’/KZ,M

_p—

Signed by the said ELIZABETH GWEN
/ PRANKE in the presence of

‘Signed Sealed and Delivered in the
presence of

/

NHatural Resources




AFFIDAVIT OF EXECUTION

CANADA ;
PROVINCE OF MAKITOBA ;
TO WIT: )

I, Heury Walter How , of the .g of

Brandon , in the Province of Manitoba, lsndman ,

{ocoupation)
MAEE OATH AND SAY:

y-

i
e
namod in the within instrument, who 38 personally known to me to be the personl"’

A
John C
p h. hard “HIAEJ J“ personally prelont/and did see 1irferd Cory & Norman

namsd therein, duly sign, seal and exeoute the same for the purposes tharein

named.

2. THAT the same was executed at town ofVirden in the

y ]

Province of Manitoba, and that I am the subscriding witness thareto.

ey S/

s. TEAT I know the said John Clifford Cory & Nerman R, © an

my belief of the full age of twoenty-one ysars.

SWORN BEFORE ME at the oity

of Brandon in the
o

Provinoe of Manitoba, this ./

day of June

5

A.D. 1668

ot N’ N Nnst” Naar” et Nt gt oot

\

X Commi ssioner fo n
R R g (g



AFFIDAVIT OF EXECUTION

CANADA

)
)
PROVIECE OF MANITOBA ;
)

TO WIT:
Hezry Walter How City
I, , of _th of
Brandon 1-8-'——"
, in the Province of Manitoba, "
{cooupation)

MAEKE CATH AND SAY;

‘John W, Clarim 4

1. TEAT I was personally present and did see

named in the within instrument, who is persomally known to me to be the perscn
named therein, duly sign, seal and execute the same for the purposes therein

namad.
”’

Byandon /6
2. THAT the same was executed at , in the

Province of Manitoba, and that I am the :ublcribing witnesa thereto,
m '. chrh 4
5. TEAT I lmow the said and he ias in

my belief of the full age of twenty-one years.

SWORN mus at the

of in

Provinoe of g toba, this o2/ *‘L‘ﬂ UO\'J
day of

T Comm esioner for LUaths in and

fproshe Besmhaan ofedniils: @™ (G5,

Tt Vanst® Vgt st mnt? s St “orgtt “get

3




AFPIDAVIT OF EXECUTION

CANADA

PROVINCE OF MANITOBA

Ll e A i

TQ WIT:

TOOE RSN A Tany )
1, P , of the _‘é% of
_&g‘m , in the Province of Manitobe, éﬁ-—-é‘-‘../ »

{occupation)
MAKE QATH AND SAY:

1. THAT I was personally present and did see /{d&«. f W

pamed in the within instrument, who is personally known to me to be the person

named therein, duly sign, seal and execute the same for the purposes therein

named.

2., THAT the same was executed at M«? , 1o the

Province of Manitoba, and that I am the subscribing witneas thereto.

3. T&TIhthMdM[M and he is in

my belief of the full age of twenty-one years.

SWORN BEFCORE ME st th / )
e Lol )
of _Lhtgrto in the J Y
Provinoe of Manitoba, this // A& g (,, e /Z /M
day of )
Y6 ; 4




AFFIDAVIT OF EXECUTION

CANADA

PROVINCE QF MANITOBA

TO WIT:

JACK MILVIN McFARLAKD .
. ot e _Coly ot

‘g% el , in the Province of Manitoba, _T‘é:ﬁtfw__,
ocoupation

MAKE OATH AND SAY:

i, THAT I was personally present and did .“W

named in the within instrument, who is personally known to me to be the person

nemed therein, duly sign, seal and execute the same for the purposes therein

namod.

2. THAT the same was executed atw , in the
74

Province of Manitoba, and that I am the subscribing witness thereto.

s e o s el uven, Lot reton 03

my belief of the full age of twenty-one years.

SWORN BEFORE ME et the %”

of 4% in the

Provinoe of Manitobe, this -
i

/956
AD. .

for Uaths in and
for the Provinoe of Manitoba.

Py Lt Gt

C Pt o

T ot Wt e S Wt Vot Waat”




CONSENT BY WIFE OR HUSBAND

I, Ids Masde Williswe khmahonds (wife) of_JNewmam Righarsd
W m named in the Instrument above or within written,
hereby oonsent to the making of same by (him) (jmmix

Dated this__ gfan, day of My A.Dn 19 84,

Witnesa® Signature:

CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT BY WIFE

The above consent wes acknowledged before me by___{__%

wife OfW apart from her husband, to have been vclun-
tarily exscuted by her of her own free will and accord, and without any compulsion on the
part of her husband., She has further acknowledged that she is eware of the nature and
effect of the same,

Dated at_the P,0, of Virdem in the Province of
A.D. 19 84,

AFFIDAVIT BY MAKER OF INSTRUMENT

CANADA ) I, _Norwan Risheed ¥illisme of the
PROVINCE OF MANITOBA ) Poat Office of __ ¥Wirdem @ in the Provirce of

TO WIT: ) itob Jorner , make oath and say:
Subecriber 1
1. That I am the Bl name € he Instrumert above or within written, and I am of

the full apge of twenty-one yeers,

20
OR
(b) That the women who consents as wife, to the inatrument above or within written,
is the wife of me m W 'ﬂ.l.l- the m

. \
3, That I am the registered owner of the lands desoribed in the within FUESES Agreensst.
SWORN before me at the Post Offiee )
in the)

= DR M alornrs

Lo N )

‘A Commissioner for Oathg Within Mamitoba

My Commission expires Jammry l¥th,, 1957

ﬁIDAVIT QF EX®CUTION

City
CANADA ) I, . \ﬂl-l" e of the FINRREX
PROVINCE OF MANITOBA ) of __ Brdgdon in the Province of Msnitobs,
TO WIT: ) Landesn —o make ocath and say:

1, That I was personally present and did see iwithin Instrument and Duplicates thereof
duly signed, sealed and execu‘ted by o aadB - : e 0F the

b e iy - - D N L I I

periies thersto ANGEENINENTIE ORGSO . L B SRS SISO EIP. vt e e e e

ek i & —

2. That the said Instrumenmt and Duplicates thereof m\vare executed at
the Post Offise of Virden, Manitoba o

3, That I know the said part! ~end am satigfied that i of the full age of

twenty-one years, T
Duplicates FRPEERX

4, That I em a subsgcribing witness to the said Inatrumen
SWORN before me at the City

of _ Wrendon _™in the
Province of “Wenitoha , this)
Y day of )
A.D. 1938, ) e S e
) |\

L

K Commisaioner for Oaths —Withimw¥ani

My Commissgion expires LL 104 ©.8,



AFFIDAVIT OF EXECUTION

CANADA )
)
FROVINCE OF MANITOBA )
)
TO WIT: )
1, [Parsoeen FukvznrwA of the Cvf.”, o
Srore O CALIFORM/N .
gﬂf\!fn ﬁﬂé\eﬁﬂﬁ , in the Prewinee of lManiioba, grg,uogﬁ,_)ph,g@. .
{ocoupation)
MAKE OATH AND SAY: ‘
1. THAT I was personally present and did see HICHQRD T. pERRy

named in the within instrument, who is personally known to me to be the person
named therein, duly sign, seal and execute the same for the purposes therein
named.

2. THAT the same was oxecuted at g’:’“r@ BArRBARA , in the

Srere OF CraLipormI
Provinos of -Manitoba, and that I am the subscribing witness thereto.

s. THAT I know the said R‘C““’QD T. Pegry and he is in

my belief of the full age of twenty=one years.

SWORN BEFCRE ME at the C:‘r*r O

of Sourn Prrenr o in the
Crare Ot COLIFIRN R /9
Prevines this

day of

%‘hhﬁ-um
retﬁDMnooorhnitoh.o

My Commission Expires April 3, 1980

N Nast? Vs Snt? Nages” Vo Stsat Ngast? Nuae”




AFFIDAVIT OF EXECUTJION

CARADA

FROVINCE QF MANITOBA

Nt Vet Nt N i

TC WIT:
I, , of the of
, in the Province of Manitoba, »
{ocoupation)
MAKE OATH ARD SAY:
1. THAT I was personally present and did see

named in the within instrument, who is persocnally known to me to be the person
named therein, duly sign, seal and execute the same for the purposes therein

named.

2. THAT the same was executed at , in the

Province of Manitoba, and that I am the subsariding witness thereto.

3. THAT I know the said and he is in

my belief of the full age of twenty-one years.

Provinoe of Manitoba, this

day of
A.D. 1985,

e e e e

1 Comxd ssioner Tor Oaths in and
for the Provinoe of Manitoda.
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RGE. 28 WPM

THE PARTIES HAVE AGREED THAT FLOCDING UNIT NUMBER THREE
S COMFRISED AS FOLLOWS

LEASE NOGC. 1187 NR WILLIAMS 10 ACRES
MANITOBA PROV LEASE NO 31 60 ACRES
MAMITORBA PROV | FASE NO 9 10 ACREES

TOTAL 80 ACRES



May 2, 1956.

M, Ho e iiow,

Tho Californla .tandard Company,
153 - 8th Strect,

8randon, Manitoba,

Dasar Sire

This will ackrowledge with thanks your lettor
ol april 27th, relative to the Daly swter Flood Unit o, 3 and
othior water {lood asreements,

fe must apolo;ize in respect to the asrcessnt
pertaining to aly Frove 3-li. e have found a copr of this
agraerent on our flles, and regret any lne nvenience which
may have buen crsated by this recuest.

te oare awailting with intersst roceipt o the
other a.recments mentioned in your lettor,

Yours very truly,

. 5% Richards,
/ ator of :lineg,

c.c. to: r. 4., J. Gobert,
Senior Petroleum fnginecr,
with copy of agreement returned herewith.



April 27, 1956.

DISTRICT OFFICE
153 - Bth STREET
BRANDON, MANITOBA

MI‘. Ja Se Richards,

Director of Mines,

Department of Mines & Natural Resources,
Broadway Government Building,

¥innipeg 1, Manitoba,

Dear 3Jir:

Re; Daly Water Flood Unit #3.

In reply to your letter of the 23rd instant and further to our
subseguent phone conversation, we will amend the agreement cover-
ing the above unit and will try and get it signed by all the
individuals concerned and then submit it to the Crown,

Your enquiry as to water flood No. L, 5, ete., be advised that
Wwe have after considerable effort obtained instructions to
Canada Permanent to sign the agreement on behalf of the parties
represented by that Company. After it is completed by Canada
Permanent it will have to be submitted to Dominion Minerals, and
finally the Crown. It has involved a lot of work toget it this
far.

As to the side agreements, be advised as follows:e-
1) Daly Prov, 3 = 1L -- Calgary advises that a copy of this

agreement was sent to you on February 7, 1956, Will you
kimdly check again to see if this Is i#™{BuF possession.

2) Daly 11 - 22 ard 13 - 12 -~ The equity agreements with
respect to these wells have been signed by all local
parties and I believe are in the hands of Canada Permanent
for completion, I am checking on this at the present time,

Daly Prov, 1 = 12 -~ No agreement covering this has ever
DEPARTMENT OF MINES ybeen forwarded from our Calgary office. T may say, however,
& NATURAL RESOURcEs3that T have raised the matter with"thewbmt no action has

been taken,
APRE0 108§
Daly 13 ~ 1 -- As you stated in your letter of the 23rd instant
WEGTOH OF MINES t3n agreement covering this well should be completed once Daly
rov., L = 12 is put on 1n3ect10n.

5 very Ly,
THE CALIFOR¥EA STANDARD COMPANY

HWH/nn . W. How




April 23, 195%6.

M. He ae tlow,

The lalifornia taniard Company,
15: - 3th trwet,

Jgranddon, danitoba,

vear HMe, Yow:

AS you are aware, we have defarred answering your
letter of March 15th, relative to the above witer flood unit, until
we had an opportunity of roviewing the problem as a whole, ie bo=-
liave that the agreement, as drawn, ies e uitable, provided that 1t
is mode clear that it terminates as of the date that laly 4-12 is
converted to a water injection well, then this conversion is come
pleted, the Crown should have credited to Daly 4-12 one=eliphth of the
pruiuction from Daly 13-1, if the above agreement is to remds in

{orae,

I would also draw to your attention that this eoartownt
heis not received any completed agreements in raspect wo the rost rocent
exparsion of the water Flooding Projsct,

A8 you are aware, six coples of the slde a roerent, in
reupect Lo Jlaly Prov, 3el4, were completed by the Croun several months
slm, but we huve not received a copy completed by the other intoraested
pariicss No copy of the main agreement has been received, nor have
side agreements, in rospect to ialy Prov, 1-12, Daly 11«12, nne Daly
13«17, bhoen forwarded. ‘e ars particularly intervsted in Mr. laskett's
atiitude in respect to the last two wells, lould -ou kindly advise
lmnediatoly what progress has been made with these agreesents,

The copy of the agreement in rwanect to Flood Unit .3 is
rel.amed herewith,

Yours very truly,

rector of Minea,
J1lk

Resisterec .
Ca ', tO% er. Gs D, Mims,

Vice~-President, Producing,
The California tandard Company,
Calg ry, Alberta,

Mr. H, J. Gobert,
Senior Petroleum Engineer,






DISTRICT OFFICE
153 - gth STREET
BRANDON, MANITOBA

March 15th, 1956,

¥r. J.S. Richards,

Director of Mines,

Yepartment of Mines and Natural Resources,
Broadway Govermment Building,

Winnipeg 1, Manitobsa.

Dear Sir:-

Re: Daly Water Flood Unit #3

In asccordance with our phone conversation of this date, I enclose
copy of the agreement respecting the ebove water flood unit as
originally drewn. You are going to peruse it snd let us have
your views as to sny smendments which should be made. I have

in pencil, indicated am sdjustment to paregraph 2 on page 2.

In replying will you return this copy of the agreement and
indicate any views you have with regard to Daly 4-12 well.

I should mention at this time thet Mr. Williems while in the

office today, raised some question sbout Daly 1-12 well and

whether & part of its production should be credited to his

losse 1188, He mskes the same point with regard to East

Daly Prov. 13-6 well now being drilled, just East of his 16-1

well, should it be a producer, We also pointed out to Mr. Williems
that when Daly 4-12 is converted to injection that the Crown could
claim a share of the production from Daly 13-1 well. If you agree
on the merits of the latter suggestions I presume that Equity Agree-
ments slong the lines of the ones we are presently working out on the
North West Quarter of 12 could be drawn up.

Yours very truly

THE [RALIFORNIA SYYNDARD COMPANY

~ -4
Ho W. IOW

Hiifsmc

Encle.
cec. ~ head office - lease file & reading file




Pobpuary 29, 1956.

Mr. Co D. Hine,

¥ice-Pronident.,

Produeing Departaent,

The Califorais Standard Compeny,
Medical Arts Bailding,

cﬂ.ml’. ﬂ.ma

Desr Mr, Mimsi

i

%o are in rwoeipt of a letter from Nr. H. h. How, doted
February I7th, advising that the agresmemt in respect to Daly uWator Flood
Unit No. 3 wan never comploted owing the fact that Daly Prov. 4~12 has
nevor beers flocded,

1

This came an & conplets surprise to us, as after mther
lengthy corrvespondense, initiated by you, we had agreed as Lo the date
fron which Flooding Unit No. ) should be considered to be in existenee
and the mthod of adjusting the royalty paymnts to Ne. dllians; the
last commmisation, I balieve, being om July 29, 1955, over my signature.
At no Uism was the 4=12 well memtioned, except during inforval discus-
sions betwesn officials of your sompeny and this Department. In these
d4scussions 1t was agreed that #-12 sheuld remain ae » produsing well
for some time, but with the wnderstanding 1t would have to bs comverted
W an injestion well befere tae lang, As you are alsc swarc, an applica-
tion Yo comvert A-12 to an injeotion wll wus reseived ard approwec by
the 01l and Naturel Gas Conservation Beard some time ago.

Nesars. Willisms, Cory, and others wepe yusently in this
office dissussing the overall problem. While Mr, Willimms steted that
he had net signed the agresment im respect te Flood Unit Ke. 3, he at
20 tine sald he had rofused Lo sign Desause A=12 was not eonverted to
injuetion. However, he did sbate thet tw considered that 4=12 should
oe converted and appeared satisfisd when sdvissd that an zpplication had
osarn. ressdved and apparently it wes yowr intention to proceed with this
sonversion,

In other words, I belisve Nr, Wllliams will slgn the s-reee
rospect %0 Flood Unit No, 3 as soon as you convince him that 4«12

ment in ’
is being conwerted to injaetion,



2’ Mr, Cy [ Mims, FPebruary 29, 1956,

As this mattor was firest submitted for consideration last
Moy, we fesl that it should be finalized as soon us posuible, would you
kindly advise what action will be telcen,

In regard to the last paragraph of Mr, How's letier re-
ferring to agreemsnts respecting wells on the fringe of proposed units,
it is noted that no reference is made to the main agresuent covering the
most regent expansion, would you kindly advlgse when we m:y expect to
regeive a copy.

Yours very truly,

% fichards,
pector of Minas,

JORI 1k

c.cs tot Mr, H. W, How,
The California Standard Company,
153 ~ 8th Strewct,
Brandon, Manitoba,
Mr., J. G. Cowan, Q.C.,
Deputy Minister.

Mr, M, J. Gobert,
Senior Petroleum Engineer.



i .
L
Faod

g;? FA y

L1 o i T PSS DISTRICT CFFICE

i 4 - w@* ; f? . 153 - 8ih sméﬂ

. L y“’f ,a'f""lf ‘ BRAMDON, MANITORA
k i

Februesry 27th, 1956,

Mr. JeS. Richards,
Director of Mines,

““Pepartment of Mines & Natural Resources,
Room 21, Broadwey Government Bullding,
Winnipeg 1, Manitoba.

Dear Sir:-

Re: Daly Water Flood Unit $3.

In reply to your letter of the lst. instant, I £ind that the

Agreement covering the above was never completed, We obbtained

the signatures of John C.Cory snd John W. Clarke who had fractional
mineral interest in the lends affected. However, Normen Williams,
R.T. Perry, Mr. & Mrs, Frenke, and the Crown (Menitoba) have never
signed the same., I believe that it was some objection to the Agree-
ment becsuse Dely Prov. 4-12 well has never been flooded and yet the
Agreement made no eallowances for this in the disposition of production.

Perhaps therefore you can now indicate what, if any, adjustment is
going to be mede by the Crown in this regard, and with this information
we might now epprosch the un-signed parties and see if they will execute
the Agreement. I am sorry thet I did mot check up on this when I was
lest speaking with you es I think I indiceted that the Agreement has
been finslized, and thet we could therefore furnish you with a copy.

As to the Equity Agreement respecting wells on the fringe of existing
or proposed units, we hope to have these completely signed within a
matter of three weeks and will be pleased to furnish you with copies.

‘-..-..-\.u -.

s Yoyrs very tryly,

raf cALIFORNIA) STANDARD COMPANY
;

Cowmne TN 4

i
g
. g
e g e T ekt
L L S

H. W. HOW
HNH #anc

GeC. = hend office ~ lesse file
- reading file




Pebruary 1, 1956.

Mr., H. b, How,

The Colilornia Standard Company,
153 - 8th Street,

Brandon, Manitoba,.

Dear Mr, How:

Many thanks for your letter of January 30th and the
information contained therein, However, I believe that there
are two items in my lettur of January 24th to which you do
not make reference,

As previously stated, this offlce does not apnesr to
have received a copv of ‘ater Floodine Unitlzation Arreement in
respect to flood Unit Ne. 3 nor a copy of th- main acreemcnl
covering the mosi recent expansion of the uater ["looding “roject,
of which the witur Flood Equity Agreement recently submitted form

additions thereto,

e would apprecgiate huoving some ldea when we may re-
celve cowics of these two agreements,

Yours very truly,

&

#
v ‘»"Itﬂf}‘ﬂu’;:
Jﬁ:Jekaifﬁiuhards,
- pirector of “Aines,

e

Juky 1



INTER-DEPARTMENTAL
MEMORANDUM

PROVINCE OF MANITOBA

FROM ) oml Oozg TO ZH.O L.Om Py mu..ﬂwum.H.Qm

Deputy Minister Director of Mines

ATTENTION

SUBJECT Water Flood Unitization Agreement oare__ November 18, 1955

I have your memc of October 14th encleosing suggested
letter to Mr, Mims of California Standard, I would suggest that the
letter might well go forward.

J.G, Cowan,

JGC/mm

PS.f-22



Director of lines Mr, J. 3. Cowan, (;..C.,

Yeputy Minister.

N,
N Water flooding Unitization Agreement. Novemoer 14, 1955,

Enclosed herewith, copr of a letter received from
Mr., C. D, Mims, The California “tandard Company, togethep
with a suszested draft reply thereto,

Will you kindly advise if this letter should be
forwarded to Mr, Mims,

JIRelk
Enc,



'&}”H?i%#ﬁs%ﬁ‘«mmi%sm@ﬁ ot R W —A—WT@Z;vmhm%@W@iéegﬂé‘g‘k BT e e s B bt e D Bl o Dkl Bt s g s el S b R

Hovember 14, 1955.

Mr, C. D. Hime,

VicewPresident, Producing,

The Califomia Standard Company,
Medical Arts Hallding,

Calgary, Albsrts.

Dear Mr, Mias:

The following comments are offered in reply to your letter
of November Tik, relative to the terms of the Miater Flooding Ualtiza-
$ion Agresmsat®.

e realiss that Seation Fourteen of the agresment stipulstes
that all Operators are subject to all laws, r:gulations, ete. of the
Province of Manitoba, but felt that the several phrases giving the oom-
pany the right to further sxpand the flood programme eould be interpreted
Lo mean that the Hinister of Mines and Natural Bssourees was, in advance,
giving the consent nesesaary under Seetion 196 of the RNegulations for any
such expansion, s fesl that the agresmsnt should make slsar to all sub=
seribars that this 43 not intended,

As you state, the intemal offset may not be a fastor if all
wolls are drilled prior to the extension of the flooding units, However,
we feol that, should the company alect to complete only a part of the
proposed programme, it should not be relieved of its internal offset
obligation. ue also bslieve that the company should not be relioved of
ite Irill-cut obligation.

We wepe not aweare that the suggested method of sharing royalty
was & "standard practice of the Conservation Hourds aoross the thres Prai-
ria Provinces® and would appreeiate being asvised whore this practice has
bean followad,

You will recsll that the initiative in creating Flood Unit #
was taken by you on May <, 1955, besause "ws fesl that in fairness to
Mr, M, R, Williams and his an:ians, we should inquire from ynu as to
whether you would be willing to have us form ?loodﬁ %t. No, 3",

As previcusly stuoted, we feel that the agocntance will lamediste-
1y create problems 1:'entical to that whieh necessitaled the crestion of
Flood Undt Ne. 3. However, should you belleve that cur proposal leads to



2eeMr, C. D, Mims, Hovember 14, 1955.

aimilar imecuities we will be ploased Lo discuss the maticr st anytime
which s mutually convenisnt,

we roalise the difficulty in going beck to the royalty holders
who have signed the originsl agresmsnt. Howevep, if the water flooding
is suocesaful, as 1t appears to be, it will not be long bafors other
operators are involved and, sonsesquently, wo feel that now 1a the time
o determine if our suggestions have any merit.

Yours very truly,

JoRilk

g.c. Loy Mr, J. Q. com’ Q.C.,
Deputy Minister.

c.c. to: Mr. M. J, Gobert,
Senior Petroleum Engineer.



C. D. MIMS CALGARY. ALBERTA
VICE-PRES DENT
PRODUCING

November 7, 1955,

Director of Mines,

Department of Mines & Natural Resources,
Mines Branch,

WINNIPEG, Manitoba.

. . ™ ’/f ] '}
Attention: Mr, J. 8. Richards W @ f_“v _/ -{;»-,ﬁ FAELE R A SO A
Dear Sir:

We acknowledge receipt of your letter dated October 3, 1955 and wish to
comment as follows on the points raised therein,

We had hoped that section 14 of the said agreement would have been found
by you to have been a sufficient qualification of any phrases in the
agreement which the Department might have found objectionable., This
section reads as follows:

"SECTION FOURTEEN

This agreement and all Operator's obligations hereunder are
subject to all laws, regulations and orders-ine=council of the Province
of Manitoba, and the Dominion of Canada applicable thereto, Without
in any way resiricting the generality of the foregoing, this agreement
is subject to the approvel of the Minister of Mines and Nstural Resocurces
of the Province of Manitoba, pursuant to the provisions of Section Yo,
196 of the Regulations under The Mines Act covering exploration, devel-
opment and production of oil and natural gas in Manitoba, or any regu-
lation which may hereafter be passed in substitution therefor,"

However, it is apperent from your letter that we have not sufficiently
distinguished between Her Majesty the Queen in the right of the Province

of Manitoba as a landowner, and Her Majesty the Queen as a regulatory body.
Consequently, although we would prefer to leave the existing agreement
worded as it is, we would be willing to enter into a separate agreement
with the Minister in his capacity as a regulatory bedy by which it would
be quite clear that The California Standard Company submitted itself to
the jurisdicticn of the regulations in every particular,




Mr. J. 8, Richards -2 - November 7, 1955.

Your second point deelt with internal offsets., This clause applies only
to offset obligations which might otherwise arise between freehold and
Crown leases which had been unitized. The present development of the
field indicates that this is not likely to became a factor, as wells would
probably be drilled prior to the extension of flooding units in question,
We regard it, however, as desireble in our dealings with freehold lessors,
We would be willing to cover this point in the separate agreement with the
minister in his cepacity as a regulatory body. We will arrange in any
further draft of the agreement to see that the official nemes of the wells
appear in the agreement.

Your next point was that the present method of sharing royalty created
jnequities, Our submigsion is that in the partial unitization of a field,
inequities are probably inevitable no matter which method of sharing
royalties is used. The extire basis of the present agreement reflects a
standard practice of the Conservation Boards across the three Prairie
Provinces whereby & spacing unit is drained by a well drilled at or neer
the centre., In addition, rightly or wrongly, the initial agreement started
out on the present basis. We, quite frankly, do not wish to go back to all
the royalty holders who have signed the original agreement, and we feel
that if flooding units are formed on any other basis than as at present,

we will have to do so at considerable expense and difficulty. We would
suggest that, everything considered, the maintenance of an 80~acres spacing
unit drained by a single well at the centre is desireble from every point
of view,

We have hesitated in the past to urge problems of equity or imequity upon
the Crown, as it was our feeling that these matters were better dealt with
68 they arose. We would not like to be in a position where it might be
suggested that the company had asked the Crown to give up something to which
the Crown was entitled, If, however, the problem of equities is an
important one to the Crown, and you would prefer to deal with the prcoblem

of equities before they arise, we would suggest as follows:

(a) That the spacing unit of 80 acres drained by a single well in
the centre be maintained; and

(b) That wherever the Crown feels an inequity to exist, we attempt
to take a supplementary agreement between the royalty owners
involved which would apply until the full 80-acre spacing unit
was formed, We would ask, however, that insofar as the supple~
mentary agreements wers concerned, that the initiative in each
case come from the Crown, and that the Crown request the
agreement .

We should also like to advise that we are prepared to convert California
Standard Daly 4-12 to an injection well at any time with your approval.
We should also like to have your approval of any new draft agreement prior
to submitting it to the royalty owners, as it would be rather pointless to




My, J, 8, Richards -3 - November 7, 1955.

take around an agreement which the Crown was not prepared to execute,

It would be all right with us if the Crown executed the agreement last
8o long as the Crown had approved the form prior to submission to the

other royalty holders,

Would you please adviee at your earliest convenience if the sclutions we
have proposed would substantially meet your objections.

Very truly yours,

DEPARTMENT OF MINES §
& NATURAL RESOURCES §

H
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July 29, 1955.

My, Co D. lﬁm,

Vice~President, Producing,

The Califernia Standard Company,
Medical Arts Bullding,

Calgary, Alberts.

Dear Mr, Mimss

This will acknowledge receipt of your letter of July 12th,
enclosing a draft of the proposed agresment in respect to Watere
floeding Unit No, 3, and enquiring as to the method to be followed
to adjust the royalties paid to this Department from Deammber L, 1954,
to the present on production from the Daly 312 well,

In regard to the adjustment of royaltles, I have to advise
that the Department would prefer the suggestion proposed in your ale
ternative (o), namely; that the refund be made to your company, which
would than distribute it to the royalty holders, when the agreement
has been signed by all the interested parties, wn will proceed with
the necessary royalty adjustment,

Yours very tmly,

/’%"

J. 5. Richards,
Director of Mines,

JSR$lk

¢.c. to: Mr, J. G. Cowan, Q.C.,
Dsputy Minister,



INTER-DEPARTMENTAL
MEMORANDUM

J. G‘. Cowa.n, PROVINCE OF MANITOBA o Hr. J. S. Richards,

FROM Director of Mines.
. Deputy Minister. ATTENTION
suBJECT Flooding Unit No. 3. DATE July 25th, 1955.
+ }’ "

-

I have your memorandum of July 19th enclosing copy of Mr,
Mims letter to you of July 12th and also copy of the proposed agree-
ment, etc,

I note that in addition to Mr. N,R, Williame thers are quite
& number of other parties who are also interested in the distribution
of royalties, I was in error, under the impression that the refund
would be made to Mr. N,R, Williams. Presumably, however, Mr. Williams
has sold certain interests to E.T, Perry, J.C. Cory, J.W, Clarke,
William L, Franke, and Elizabeth Gwen Franke,

While alternatives (a) and (b) entail less work, etc, for
the Department, it does seem to me that a refund of this nature should
perhapas be approved by order-in-council in order to protect departmental
officidls, etc.

I would therefore suggest that you notify Mr., Mims that we
prefer alternative (c).

As I assume we have no information on our files regarding
the interests of the respective parties, the suggestion that the refund
be made to the companyad that they then distribute it to the royalty
holders, appears to me to be satisfactory.

J. G. Cowan.

P3.f-i6
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Director of Mines Mr. J. G, Cowan, (,.C.,
’ - Deputy Minister.

7 Flooding Unit No. 3. July 19, 1955,

Enclosed herewith, copy of a letter dated July 12, 1955,
from The California Standard Company and enclosed draft of the pro-
posed agreemsnt covering Waterflooding Unit No., 3.

el

b s 2 | -

This agreemsnt appears to be satisfactory, provided that
you consider that the wording is adoquate. I am sssuming that, ale
though this appears as a draft sgreement, it could be signed by the
Minister, if satisfactory to you,

You will note that the company offers three alternatives
in respect to the adjustment of royalties already pald to the Depart-
ment from December 1, 1954 to the present on the production from the
Daly 312 well, The choice would apparently be simply a matter of
which is acceptable to the Provincial Treasurer. Soheme (a) would
appear to involve the least work on the part of the Department, but
possibly from the accounting point of view, it would be preferable
to adopt either (b) or (e).

~#&. S. Richards,
JSR/1k



C. B, MiMS
VICE-PRESIDENT
PRODUCING

Yr. J. 8, Richards,
Director of Mines,
Department of Mines

and Natural Resources,
WINNIPEG, YManitoba.

Dear Sir:

CALGARY, ALBERTA

July 12, 1955.

FLOODING UNIT lo. 3

e enclose herewith draft of proposed sgreement covering Waterflooding
A mep similar to the enclcsed would be attached to the

Unit No.

3-

agreement.

We propose to secure execution of This agreement by sub-
scribers if apnrcved by you.

If the proposed agrecment is satisfactory will you sc advise and also
advise as to how the Department would wish tc handle the adjustment
of royalbties already paid to the Department from December 1, 1954 to

the present on production from Daly 3-12.

There appear to be three albternatives:

(a) This company could advance the sscortained sum, and recover out
of fubture royalties paysble To the Crown;

(b) This company could advance the ascertained sum, and bill the
Department for the balance;

(¢) The Department could refund the ascertained swn to the company,
which could then distribute it to the royalty holders.

Thichever method best suited your accountinc metheds would be acceptabla
to the comparny.

We would like to have the agreement signed by the subscribers prior to
distributing the money.

knels.

I DEPARTMENT OF Mi
| & NATURAL RESOURCES

ayprd £ .Y ge= j
'

| DIRECTOR OF MINES

.

ot e

g

Yours very truly,

Sl el s

¢. D. UIMS.




Diregtor of Mines Nr. J. G, Cowan, «.C.y
Deputy Minister,

\7Pmposed Flooding Unit Ne. 3. June 30, 1955.

In reply %0 your m morsndum of June 27th, relative to
the above mentioned subjeet, I have to ndvise that it was not our
intention to yeopen the matter of royalty divisions, which form
part of the agresments in respest to Flooding Units No. 1 and ¥o, 2,
but that the satter of royslty division should be reviewed before
any new sgresments were concluded, in respest to any expansion of
the present fleoding area.

JSA11K

¢.0. to! Mr. M, J. Gom’
Senior Petroleum Enginesr,

PR Gl
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Hise
" INTEW:DEFARTMENTAL
.'d"'
MEMORANDUM

PROVINCE OF MANITOBRA .
reom___J.G, Cowan o Mp, J.2, Richards
Director of Mines

Deputy Minister
ATTENTION

sussecy__ Proupoged Floodimg-Unit No, 3 pave June 27, 1985,

I am enclosing herewith copy of Mr, Mims' further letter to me in

connection with this matter. It will be noted that Mr. Mims has some reserv-
ations in connection with the suggestion that the whole matter of royalty
division be reconsidersd, He appears tc be of the opinion that all parties
are reasonably satisfied with the present arranzement, If so, I doubt if we

whould disturb the present arrangerment,

J.G, Cowan,

JGC/mm
Xne,
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THE CALIFCRNIA STANDARD COMPANY

Calgary, Alberta
June 22, 1955,

Mr, J. G, Cowan,

Deputy Minister,

Department of Mines & Natural Resources,
WINNIPEG, Manitoba,

Dear Sir:

PROPOSED FLOCDING UNIT NC, 3

lhank you for your letter of June 20, 1955.

In suggesting a date of May 1, 1955 as a cut off date, you
will understand that I was merely setting out a date for accounting
urpcses, if the Department were agreeable to forming a third unit,
he equities of the situation are between the Department and Mr,
Williams, This company as operator has no desire to suggest what
those squities are,

I would draw to your attention, however, with respect to
Mr. Kinsley's second suggestion that so long as the present limits
of the Daly field are undefined, and water flooding is in an experi-
mental stage, apparent inequities may exist from time to time in the
division of royalties, As water flocding expands these inequities
will dissppear, We must also keep in mind that the reservolir in the
Daly field is @ complex one, and its characteristics may vary from
area tc area in the field, Some parts may not benefit from the
aprlication of water flooding, or may benefit to differing degrees,
The other thing I would also mention is that the present methcd of
dividing royaities has been escceptable to nearly all the perscns
with whom we have dealt, and that a change might necessitate recon-
tacting all the persons who have signed the agreements to date,

As the major portion of ow next proposed expansion will be
on presently undrilled Crown owned leases, we do not anticipate that
the question cf equities will arise in the immediate future, as it
has in this case,

Ihe Department will be hearing from us shortly.

Yours very truly,

"C.C. MIMsn
CDM:DMe



June 29, 1955,

Mr. C, D, m,

Vice~President, Producing,

The California Standard Company,
Medical Arts Bullding,

Calgary, Alberts.

Pear Sir:

Would you kindly advise if you are proceeding with the
preparation of an agreement on Flooding Upit Mo, 3, as intimated
in your recent correspandence with Mr, J. G, Cowan,

Yours very truly,

JORiik



PROGVINCE GF MANITOHA

r
CEFARTMENT OF MINES AND NATURAL RESOURCES, WiNNIPEG, CANATA

apy

June 20, 1955.

[ 4 C.D. Hims,
V{ce-Fresident, Producing,
California Standard Company,
salear., Alberia.

Jear /T, Hips:

Re: Proposed Flooding Unit
ngl 3 - Da;! ?;B;d

I have your letter of June 13 in connection with the above
malter. when I received your letter of May 2 I referred the matter
t Mr. liichards and he has irtimated that his reply to me was held
artil ¥r. Kinsley had an opportunity to prepare an estimate of the
recovery which would have been obtained from the Daly 3=-12 well had
the flooding not been carried out,

Mr. Richards has now replied to me at some lensth and in
1is corrunic tiom states that he and the other members of the Conservation
soard are in apreement with by, Hdnsley’s corments which he summarizes
as follows!

" 3. In equity, Kr. #illiams should be paic his rovalty from
Decenter 1, 1954, as if Flooding Unit ko. 3 had Leen formed at that
time. Fr. Hims' suggested date of May 1 does not appear logical because,
if an redr ss is proper, it should date at least from the commencement
of the procesg creating the resson for the redress which is flooding
inil hoe 2e

2. That the whole wmatter of royalty divisioen, and the possible
ineioston of wells adjacent to floodin; wells but outside the fleooding
nits, as presently constituted, should be reconsidered before the
aonproval of auy expat.sion of the flooding programme, "

1 ar assuring that the officinls of the Departrent and your
officials can uwork oul the necessiry ad justments in the accounts, etcs
If 4 rofund is comins to by, Wwilliams, which appears to be ihe case
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PROVINCE OF MANITOHBA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES AND NATURAL RESOURCES, WINNIPEG. CANADA

e

we ma’ well have to subtmit & Recommendation under The Treasury Act to
obtain authority ‘or the necessary refund, This is, however, a detail
which el.ould be worked out in our Accounts brarch,

I shoula perhaps mention thaty approximatiely 10 days 1go,
Er, #lliams called me on the {elephone intimating that he was coming
to Winnipep and asked if he could sec we, Mp, Williams called at the
office and he, of course, questioned the fairness of the present
divisinn, He juite frankly stated that he had sizined the ‘locuments
after they ~ere fully explained to him and that he likely had no redress
at law, He expressed the hope, however, that the Departrcnt would deal fairly
with him,

iy the time he culled at the office I had ¥r, Richards' report
and was avle Lo Intimate to him that the matter was under consideration,
dr, williams appears to be a very reasonable man and he was juite sate
i: fied wher advised thut the matter had been ralsed by your company
and was already under consideration,

Yours very truly,

J.G, Cowan,
Beruty Minister,

JH /mm

~e. Mr, J.8, Richards, -
Jdirector of Mijnes,

blﬁEC‘lOﬁ OF‘ Hlﬁt@



Director of Hines. Mr, J. G. Cowan, Q.C.,
Deputy Minister.

The California Standard Cempany, June 8th, 1955,
Flooding Unit No. 3.

This will asknowledge receipt of your reply, dated May 6th to
Mr. C. 0. Mims' letter of May 2nd, rwlative to the above subjlect,

Our reply has been deferred until Mr. Kinsley had an opportu-
nity to prepare an estimate of the recovery which would have been obtained
from the Daly 3-12 well, had the floodin: not besn sarried out. Mr, Kins-
ley's estimite and commnents are quoted in full,

"“The California Standsrd Com~any has suggested th:t Flood Unit #3,
which is now a physisal fact, be formed for aceounting purposes, In the
interest of ecuity, the unit should be formed and the agreement backdated
to December 1, 1954,

"From the inception of Flood Units #1, in August, ]/.ggg and #2,
in Decembar, 1954, to the end of May, 1955, the Calstan Daly 12 well
has benefitted by an estimated ineérease in produstion of 48,000 bbls.
(Table 1), since Flood Unit #2 was formed the Crown has received, from
the 3-12 well, nearly $6,000 of Hoyalty payment of which approximately $730
would have sone to Mp, #illiasms, the lessor of the California Standard
4i1lisms lease #1137 had Flood Unit No, 3 been in Desember 1, 1954. (Table
11 enclosed).

"Decline curves ounstruoted show that the #3-12 well would have
produced about 23,000 bble., under norwal methods, between July 1, 1953 and
May 31, 1955, whils the actual production was 70,832 bbls., Between July 1,
1953 and December 1, 1954, the comparable figures are skout 19,000 bbls,
and astual 51,588, Thus about 32,000 bbls. of increased produstion was
caused by Fl.od Unit #1 and Units 1 & 2 combined to inerease production
by about 15,000 bols.

"Under the present syntem of Flood Units, welis offsetting injee-
tion wells outside the Flood pattern may benefit from the 1ood but eon=
tribute nothing to the cost. As was noted previcusly (memo to J, S, Rich-
ards, Mar. 29/55}, a new approach to Flood Unit allosation of oil preduction
should be made., 3ince the present units, 1 & 2, have been agreed to, the
4=l2 well eonversion approved in prineipal, the Flood Unit #3 a physical
faot, there iz probably no legal grounds for change but if any future Flood
Units are createsd, consideration should be ziven to an alteration in alloea-
tion of production from wells offsetiing inlection wells,"



2—- ul'g Jo G. O'om, thc’ Jm leh, 1955.

The other members of the Conservation Board and I are in agree-
mont with Mr. Kinsley's oomnents whieh may be sumnarized as followes

(1) In equity, Mr. Williams should be paid his royalty from
Recember 1, 1954, as if Flooding Unit No. 3 hed boen formed
at that time, Mr. Misms suggested date of May lst does not
appear logical begauss, if any redress is proper, it should
date at least from the commendement of the process areating
the rsason for the redresa which is Flooding Unit Ko, 2.

(2) That the whole matter of royalty division, and the possible
sonelusion of wells ~djacent to flooding wells but outaide
the fleading units, as presently constituted, should be
reconsidered before the approval of any expansion of the
flouding programms.

JSR/1k -

6.c. to: Mry M. J. Gobert,
Senior Petroleum kngineer.



IARE N

Value of Royulty paid by Leaseholder
and dlstribution of Royalty 1 Ugie #)
formed with Unit #2

Wells Royslty 1/8 ‘hare to 1/8 Share to £ Share to

Mepth-Year  PEredwstion  _$ (A) —iiklinms wﬂ b, Lease #3)
Dea,/Sk 856 957 120 120 717

Jon, /55 2602 831 104 104 624
Fab,/55 aTi3 849 106 106 637
Mar./55 3292 943 120 120 720
ApP./55 3434 1004 . 125 125 754

May /55 0287 Bl il hil 240

‘g

Totals 19,244 5,358 732 732 ¥ k239

(A) = approximate



File Memorandum re Daly Water Flood Unitization Agreements
=0 Equity Adjustaent Agreements:

1, Water Flogdlng Unitization Agreement - Virden Flooding Unit ¥o. !
{gile 50,621) dnted May 15, 1953,

Pooled Lands: - Ww} 1, NE} 1, SE} 12, SwW§ 12,
a1l in Twp. 10, Rge. 28, WPM

Wells Drilled: = Daly 13-1
1h=1
15-1
10=1A
2=12
3=12
=12
S=12
6=12

T=12
A1l in Twp. 10, Rge. 28, WPM

Wells to be converted

to water injection: -« Daly 2-10
10=1A
the=1

Wells to be drilled solely
for wvater injection:t =~ Daly 16-1

Flooding Unit No. 1
Producing wells -~ Daly 15-1

2. Water Flooding Unitization Agreement No. 2
(file 51,039) dated Movember 1, 195L, Expansion Agreement.

Existing Pooled areat  N§ 1, S} 12, fon to include W} 12,
_ in Twp. 10, Rge. 28, WPM SE} 11, in Twp. 10, Rgs.26, WPH

Wells Drilled: - Daly 1=11
=11
8=11

11-12
1212
=12

Vells to be converted _

to water injection: « Daly 12=12

6=12
8-11

Vells to be comverted to water
injection in the futuret«w Daly L=12

Producing Wells « Daly 5-12
(Water Flood Unit ¥o. 2)



J" -

Expungicn Agreement = Floodi Unit No. 3
(File 51,298 Duted 26, 1

Injection Wellss « Daly 2=-12
6=12
k=1

Precucing Wellr -~ Daly 3-12

Allocation of Production:

Freehold Lease 1187, N.R. Williams = 1/8
Manitobe Prov. lease No, 31 - 6/8
Manitoba Prov. lease No, 9 - 1/8

Incorporates the terms and conditions of the first
Royalties adjusted back to December lst, 195k.

agreement.

L. Expansion nt - Water Flood Units 4, 5, 6 & T,
File 12,674) = Dated 1956.

Existing Pooled Areat

all in Twp. 10, Rge.

Expansion to include:
all Iin M- 10’ R’o

Wells Drilled or to be drilled: Daly 9=10
10=10
311
Li=11
Sm11
T-11
Ge11
11=11
13=11
15-11

Daly 6-11
10+11
12-11

Injection Wells:

Daly 8=1k snd L=13 presently producing oil wmiie

¥ 1, SE} 11, W§ 12, S$ 12,

28, WM

NE3 10, SW} 11, N 11, SWg 13, all of 1L,

28, ¥

Daly 1)
13
513
513
1~
3tk
-1
5-14
7-14
16=11

Daty 1h-11
16=11
2-1}

to be converted to water.

Producing Wells: .

« Daly %~11
11-11
15-11

1=k



decew Foood Eopdts ooppeemant

yoiee b 13) . clwed December PE, 19500
L T R NP ot i S Y) JUS

Srewciggs Do stloctbios of vooduckion Dom Daly i%»1 suamencing
dhaer Lol iw o converted to wabter Injection as follame

rwebnid Lesss 1T, VLR, Williams -~ 7,/8
rogitoba Prov. Lense No, 39 - 1/8

Arovides for eliocation of production from Daly 1-12,
~fipctive Septesber lst, 1955, as foliows:

¥anitoba Prov, _easc No, © - 7/8
Frechoid lLease 1188, N.N, Willlams ~ 1/8
ideter Flood init No, 6)

Prevides agreement to termirete when wells 13«1 and 1-12 become the centre
of & floxding unit.,

water Flsod Equity Agreement
{file 51,6L9), dated Jamumry 7, 1956:

Injection wells - Daly 2-1kL
Producing well: = Daly 3=-1lk

Aliccation of production from Daly 3-1) commencing from date 2-1L gees
on injection, as followss

Manitoba Prov, Lease No, 2L6 - 6/8
#Manitoba Prov. Lease No. 245 - 1/8
Freehold Lease No. 1192, J.M, Younge - 1/8
{Water Flood Unit No. 9)

Provides agreement to terminate when Daly 3-1l becomes centre of a flooding unit.

Water Flood Equity Agreement
(file 51,727) dated Jammry 11, 1956:

Injection wellss - Daly 16-11
l13

Producing wells = Daly 13-12
(Water Flood Unit No, 10)

Provides for allocation of production from Daly 13-12
effective as of the date Daly 16-11 and Le=13 go on injection as follows:

Menitoba Prov. Lease No. 55 - 1/8
Freehold Lease 1152, J. Haskett - 1/8
Freechold Lease 3413, G. Haskett - &/8

Provides agreement will terminate the first day of the moath following the
date upon which Daly 13-12 becomes the centre of a flooding unit.



Futay Lokl SQalby Agreesent

(iile 31,726) dated February 10, 1956 =» NOT executed.
Inject ton wellt « Daly 6=12
Produc ing well: «~ Daly 1lle1:

Allocuter production from Daly 11=12 to be effective when 6-12 goes on
injection as follows:

Manitaba Prov, Lease No. 31 - 1/8
Freehcl? Lease 3413, G. Haskett - 7/8

Provides agreement will terminate when California Standard and operetors of
Daly 10=12 reach agreement and commence Iinjection into Dely 10-12.




